Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

nickel-plated aluminium alloy, PEEK insulator, female print contacts, watertight.
Variant 3): (page 21)
Part Numbering System
Plug
PH N 0F 305 X L MFree socket
Part Section Showing Internal Components
Part Number Example
Free socket:
PHN.0F.305.XLM = free socket with key (N), 0F series, multipole type with 5 contacts, outer shell in anthracite nickel-plated
aluminium alloy, PEEK insulator, female crimp contacts.
. . .
. . .
. . . P
® ®
Technical Characteristics
1000 cycles IEC 60512-5 test 9a
300 cycles (FF and 0F); 500 cycles (1F to 3F) IEC 60512-5 test 9a
5000 cycles IEC 60512-5 test 9a
up to 95% at 60° C
-15° C, +200° C
-55° C, +200° C
10-2000 Hz, 15 g IEC 60512-4 test 6d
pass MIL-standard 810 F
pass MIL-standard 810 F
pass See diagram below
100 g, 6 ms IEC 60512-4 test 6c
24 h IEC 60512-6 test 11f
144 h IEC 60512-6 test 11f
IP67 IEC 60529
15/200/21 IEC 60068-1
50/175/21 IEC 60068-1